VICTOR CHAMPION CUP ROUND 2— KANETKAR Vs BLOOM

Board 1; Dealer North; Nil Vul.

SMA10742
CAK954
O -
*AQ7
&6 4KQ9853
1032 Q76
©J109754 OKQ3
%1085 & K4
o
vQJ8
OA862
®J9632
West North East South
Gill Nunn Robb Kanetkar
14 Pass INT
Pass 39 Pass 40
Pass 49 All pass
1. 07, 9Q, 92, V4
2. &2 &8 »Q, &K
3. 06, V8, V3, V5
4, 3, $10, dA, &4
5. AA A3 AJ &G
6. a2 a5 QJ &5
Kanetkar 4HN+2 +480
West North East South
Peake Bloom Bagchi Dyke
16 Pass INT
Pass 39 Pass 49
All pass
1. 6, 9Q, 93, V4
2. &2 &8 »Q, &K
3. OK, OA, OJ, #2
4, 08, V2, VA, V7
5. SA, B4 H3 H5
6. 05, 3, VJ, 910
7. &J H10, &7, &5
8. 9 O4, &4 A8
9. 6, O5, &7

Bloom 4HN+1 +450
NET SCORE: Kanetkar +30 (1 imp)
Kanetkar 1 Bloom 0

Board 2; Dealer East; NS Vul.
MAKJI42
K5
©¢10987
82
#Q103 a5
CPAQ1072 ¥9863
©¢53 ©QJ642
&QJ4 1076
490876
vJ4
O AK
»AKI953

West North East South

Gill Nunn Robb Kanetkar
Pass INT

Pass 29 Pass 34

Pass 44 All pass

&Q, $2, #6, A
A0, 43, &A &5
oK, V6, &7, 610
&8, 7, &K, &4
&5, &J, 42 #10
07, 06, OK, 03
&3, 4Q, 95,99

Nooak~wh =

Kanetkar 4SS+1 +650

West North East South

Peake Bloom Bagchi Dyke
Pass INT

Pass 29! Pass 3a!

Pass 44 All pass

1. dQ, #2, #6, #A

2. A0, 43, 4A 45

3. aK, V6, &7, 410

4, &8, &7 SK #4

5. &3, &) 42 10

6. 07,02, 0K, 03

7. &5 4Q, V5, 04

Bloom 4SS+1 +650
NET SCORE: NIL (0 imp)
Kanetkar 1 Bloom 0



Board 3; Dealer South; EW Vul.

&aAJI9532
9
¢ 6
dAJOT74

aKQ4
Q63
OK1085
& K62

West
Gill

Pass
Dble

NGO AWN =

41087
10
¢QJ9732
&#Q103

North East
Nunn Robb

3e 49
All pass

QA, 910, V6, V9
OA, 02, 08, 06
04, 0Q, OK, &3
A5, 46, 47, &K
03, #4, V7, &8
&Q, dK, SA &5
&7, H8, $10, 2
10, 4, &J, 92

Kanetkar 4SNx= +590

West
Peake

Pass
1.

2.
3.

North East
Bloom

Pass 49
¢Q, ©5, 06, CA

QA, 910, 93, V9
A0, o7, &K, &

Kanetkar 4HE+2 +680
NET SCORE: Kanetkar +1270 (15 imp)

Kanetkar 16

Bloom 0

Bagchi

VICTOR CHAMPION CUP ROUND 2— KANETKAR Vs BLOOM

&6
CAKJB87542
O A4
&85

South
Kanetkar
3¢

44

South
Dyke
3¢

All pass

Board 4; Dealer West; Both Vul.

#J9864
CA86
¢109

& 1095

#A1053
VK942
¢85
SdAT2

West
Gill
Pass
19
3NT

CoNOORWN =

IR
- O

a2
vQJs5
©J7432
&J864

North East
Nunn Robb
Pass 10
Pass 2NT
All pass

&4 H2, &9, SK
MK, 42 43 &4
aQ, 02, &5, 46
OA, ¢4, 05,09
OK, €3, 08, ¢10
0Q, ©7,92, 48
a7,95, aA, &9
SA, 5 &3, &6
&7, 810, $Q, %8
06, OJ, 810, V6
&J

Bloom 3NE= +600

West
Peake
1%
INT

ONoOORWN =

North East
Bloom
Pass 10

Pass ANT

A6, A7, &2, &5
@10, 9Q, VK, VA
48, 4Q, 02, 43
oK, #4, 410, 44
SK, 66, 2, &5
&Q, %8, #7, &10
&3, &J, A &9
oA &), 93,95

Kanetkar 4ANW= +630
NET SCORE: Kanetkar +30 (1 imp)

Kanetkar 17

Bloom 0

Bagchi

aKQ7
©1073
OCAKQG6
&#KQ3

South
Kanetkar
Pass
Pass

South
Dyke
Pass
All pass



Board 5; Dealer North; NS Vul.

& 102
YK82
OKQ1073
&863

aKJO7
©J765

O -

dKJO52

West
Gill

2%

CoNOOOrWN =

—
©

#8654
Q9
OA9865
& 104

North
Nunn Robb
Pass INT
Pass 29
All pass

East

A0, 47, 410, A
02, 05,95, 03

6, V2, 910, VQ
08, V7, 07,04

B2, £3, SA &4

OJ, 06, VJ, ¢10
A9, 42 &Q, &4
QA, 99, #5, V8

a3, 45 4J 9K

OK, 93, ¢9

Bloom 4HE+1 +450

West
Peake

2%
49

©CONOOGORWN=

North
Bloom Bagchi
Pass 1INT
Pass 29

All pass

East

A0, aJ, 42 43
©5, 92, 910, VQ
05, V6, ¢7, 04
A7, 410, A, 44
02, 06, 97, 03
B2, £3, SA &4
0J, 08,94, 0Q
&5, &6, #Q, #10
QA, 99, 49, V8

Kanetkar 4HE+1 +450
NET SCORE: NIL (0 imp)

Kanetkar 17

Bloom 0

VICTOR CHAMPION CUP ROUND 2— KANETKAR Vs BLOOM

AAQ3
VA1043
0J42
&dAQ7

South
Kanetkar
Pass
Pass

South
Dyke
Pass
Pass

Board 6; Dealer East; EW Vul.

a8

«J10
CAK10632
OK8
& 1062

42

©J75

o J
& J

West
Gill

Pass
All pass

CoNOGORwN =

IR
= O

10654

3
a5
v984
OCA972
SdAKB875

North
Nunn

East
Robb
16
29 26

AA A5 a4 410
oK, V4, 42 &
8, 95, 93, VQ
&9, SA H3, »2
09, 97, VA, &3
VK, 46, 5, VJ
010, &7, &7, 04
V6, 49, 02, 05
02, 4Q, &8, 06
&6, 84, &K, &J
09, ¢10, OK, ¢3

Kanetkar 4HN= +420

West
Peake

Pass

NogakrwN=~

East
Bagchi
14

49 All pass

North
Bloom

AA, A5 48 &
&0, SA #3, »2
V4, 95, VA, 0Q
210, #Q, V8, &4
09, 07,92, #3
&5 &), &6, Q
&4, 87,9J, #10

Bloom 4HN= +420
NET SCORE: NIL (0 imp)

Kanetkar 17

Bloom 0

2AKQ9763
CQ

¢Q3

Q94

South
Kanetkar
2%

49

South
Dyke
Dble



VICTOR CHAMPION CUP ROUND 2— KANETKAR Vs BLOOM

Board 7; Dealer South; Both Vul.

49043
YKJ9

¢QJ1043

908
AaAKB852
Q-
O AKS
dKJT742

Q106
CA10754

765
& 106

West North
Gill Nunn

14 Pass
3% Pass
6% All pass

Noogbkrowdb~

Bloom 6CW+1 +1390

0Q, 02, 06, OA
AA A3, A7 &6
OK, 04, 09, &7
08, ¢10, #3, 05
AJ, 4Q, oK, &4
A2, 49 &Q, 410
SA, #G, S22, »8

East
Robb

INT
4%

West North East
Peake Bloom Bagchi
1% Pass 29!
26 Pass 3%
6% All pass

1. 0Q, 02, 05, A

2. OK, €3, 09, 6

3. 08, ©10, &3, ¢7

4. SA H6, S22 H8

5. A7, A0, A 43

6. oK, 84 &J 410

7. a2 49 &Q, &Q

Kanetkar 6CW+1 +1390

NET SCORE: NIL (0 imp)
Kanetkar 17 Bloom 0

aJ7
Q8632
092
*#AQ53

South
Kanetkar
Pass
Pass
Pass

South
Dyke
Pass
Pass
Pass

Board 8; Dealer West; Nil Vul.
4Q5
¥10752
©J103
Q1063

4104

VPAKQG6

654

dAJ42
AaK972
VJ84
OKQ92
& K3

West North East
Gill Nunn Robb
19 Pass 14
INT Pass 2%
2NT All pass

OJ, 07,09, ¢4
©10, ¢8, 0Q, ©6
02, 05, ¢3, OA
&5, #8, &J, #Q
AQ, dA A7 &4
a3, &K, 410, 45
OK, V6, V2, &6
SK, SA, #3, &7
QA, 95, 93, V4

. OK, 97, 99, V8

11. &2, £10, $9, 42

12. &6, 48

Do NoOUAWNT

Kanetkar 2NW-2 +100

West North East
Peake Bloom Bagchi
1% Pass 14
INT All pass

OJ, 07, 09, 05
010, ©8, 02, 06
03, OA, 0Q, ¢4
&5, &8, &J, &Q
02,99, 94, VK
&2, #3, &7, &K
OK, &4, 45, 43
8, VA, 95, V3
SA, #6, $9, &7
0Q, V7, 46, V4
210, 4Q, &A, 42

CoNIO~WN =

-
= O

Bloom 1NW-1 +50

#AJB63
©93
OA87
&975

South
Kanetkar
Pass
Pass

South
Dyke
Pass

NET SCORE: Kanetkar +50 (2 imp)

Kanetkar 19 Bloom 0



VICTOR CHAMPION CUP ROUND 2— KANETKAR Vs BLOOM

Board 9; Dealer North; EW Vul.

&Q
VAB764
¢654

& 10843

South
Kanetkar
10

20

3¢

South
Dyke
10

20

3%

&10962
QJ52
OA2
»J72
M@AKJIS43
1093
©83
A5
&87
YK
OKQJ1097
*KQ96
West North East
Gill Nunn Robb
Pass Pass
14 Dble Pass
26 Pass Pass
All pass
1. AA A2 AQ, &7
2. AK, 66, V4, 48
3. 03, V2, VA, VK
4. S8 SK, SA »2
5. &5 &7
Kanetkar 3DS= +110
West North East
Peake Bloom Bagchi
Pass Pass
14 Dble Pass
26 Pass Pass
Pass 30 All pass
1. AA A2 AQ, &7
2. oK, a6, V7, 48
3. 10, 92, VA, VK
4. 3 HG, dA S22
5. &5 &7

Bloom 3DS= +110
NET SCORE: NIL (0 imp)

Kanetkar 19

Bloom 0

Board 10; Dealer East; Both Vul.

L YA
¥QJ1085
OA1084
076
& AKQJ10
QA42
OK93
&J8
4653
PK9763
O -
#AKQ53
West North East
Gill Nunn Robb
Pass
14 34 Pass
4é Dble Pass
Dble All pass
1. AA A2 A9 A3
2. 4, VQ, 48, V3
3. QJ, &7, 99, VA
4, 02, V5, &4, VK
5. SA, S8 H6, 4
Bloom 6HSx-1 +200
West North East
Peake Bloom Bagchi
Pass
14 49 44
56 All pass
1. 0Q, &4, 93, V4
2. 0Q, 43,909, 04
3. SA H8 H6, 2
4. SK BJ ST S
5. »Q

Bloom 5SW-2 +200
NET SCORE: Bloom +400 (9 imp)

Kanetkar 19

Bloom 9

490874
Q-
©QJ7652
& 1042

South
Kanetkar
19

4%

69V

South
Dyke
19

59



VICTOR CHAMPION CUP ROUND 2— KANETKAR Vs BLOOM

Board 11; Dealer South; Nil Vul. Board 12; Dealer West; NS Vul.
Q93 &J642
©J65 VK864
oQ ©95
%J86543 632
aK2 61075 e A5 4KQ108
Q9873 K4 9QJ32 Q7
OA6G43 OK9875 OK10842 OAJ3
109 d»AK2 & A4 ®KJ1095
OAJB6G4 4973
CA102 CA1095
©J102 Q76
Q7 Q87
West North East South West North East South
Gill Nunn Robb Kanetkar Gill Nunn Robb Kanetkar
14 INT Pass 34 Pass
Pass 24 All pass 3NT All pass
1. 10, #3, dK, &7 1. 4,97, QA, 92
2. A SQ, 9, &4 2. 10, 9J, VK, ©3
3. 2, A8 &K S5 3. 06, #5, V9, VQ
4, 09, V5, VK, VA 4. 04, 05, 04, 0Q
5. AA A2 A3 A5 5. 05, 93, V8
6. aJ 03, 49 &7
7. a4, 03, 4Q, 410
Kanetkar 2SS+1 +140 Bloom 3NW= +400
West North East South West North East South
Peake Bloom Bagchi Dyke Peake Bloom Bagchi Dyke
No Record
No Record
1. 4
Kanetkar 3DE+1 +130 Kanetkar 3ANW+1 +430
NET SCORE: Kanetkar +270 (7 imp) NET SCORE: Kanetkar +30 (1 imp)
Kanetkar 26 Bloom 9 Kanetkar 27 Bloom 9



VICTOR CHAMPION CUP ROUND 2— KANETKAR Vs BLOOM

Board 13; Dealer North; Both Vul.

4QJ3
YKQ9532
OK863
&-

A AKS

©J1074

¢2

dAB8432
10765
V6
¢J1075
&J1075

West North East
Gill Nunn Robb

19 INT
3NT All pass

6, VJ, VQ, VA
&K, 7, &2 92
&Q, &5, #3, V5
&9, &10, A, O6
&4, 903, %6, &J
05, 02, 03,09
OA, O7, 48, 08
A2, A6, &A

NGO AWN =

Bloom 3NE= +600

West North East

Peake Bloom Bagchi
19 Dble

29 Pass 3%

4% Pass 40

446 Pass 5%

1. 06, V4, V9, VA

2. SK, &5 H2 02

3. 08, &5, VJ, VQ

4. V3, 42, &7 97

Kanetkar 5CE= +600
NET SCORE: NIL (0 imp)
Kanetkar 27 Bloom 9

#9042
VA8
¢AQ94
*KQ96

South
Kanetkar
Pass

South
Dyke
Pass
Pass
Pass
All pass

Board 14; Dealer East; Nil Vul.

#J63
Q1084
10
*#KQ764

Q95

©J6

©J8765

d9082
a74
CAKS
©Q432
&J1053

West North East
Gill Nunn Robb
16

QA, 96, V4, V2
&3, 82, &4 SA
@3, YK, VJ, V8
&), &8 K, 42
OA, ¢4, 05,010
07,95, 45,910
&9, #Q, 48, &5
09, #4, 49, 9Q
06, &6, 09, 02

©CoONOUAWNT

Bloom 1SE+3 +170

West
Peake

North East
Bloom Bagchi
14

=

26 Pass 44

QA, 96, 98, V3
&3, 62 HQ, #A
OA, 04, 05,010
OK, 02, 06, #3
&K, 42 &5 &8
07, 9K, 94, V4
0Q, 07, #4, 09
&, &0, &6, 48
02, V5, 9, V10
OJ, 46, 410, ¢3

©CoN>O WD =

—
©

Bloom 4SE-1 +50

# AK1082
©9732
OAK9

S A

South
Kanetkar
All pass

South
Dyke
Pass
All pass

NET SCORE: Bloom +220 (6 imp)

Kanetkar 27 Bloom 15



VICTOR CHAMPION CUP ROUND 2— KANETKAR Vs BLOOM

Board 15; Dealer South; NS Vul. Board 16; Dealer West; EW Vul.

& 10 AMABT742
9874 vJ6
©J85 ©J42
#AKQ86 »KJ8
MA9T742 &#KQ8653 a K5 & 106
J5 Q103 PA109743 Q852
© 10 OAT7 O K oQ65
®J10432 905 Q1097 d»A532
o 4QJ93
CPAKG2 K
OKQ96432 OA109873
&7 s 64
West North East South West North East South
Gill Nunn Robb Kanetkar Gill Nunn Robb Kanetkar
10 19 Pass 29 Dble
14 Dble 44 50 39 36 49 44
All pass All pass
1. AA A10, 46, &J 1. 02, VK, QA, V6
2. 05, V9, VQ, VA 2. 10, dJ, SA »4
3. OK, ©10, ¢5, OA 3. &5, #6, dQ, &K
4, 03, VK, 9J, V4 4, OJ, 06, OA, OK
5. AQ, A5 A2 A6
6. A3 &K &A #10

Kanetkar 5DS= +600

West North East South

Peake Bloom Bagchi Dyke
10

14 Dble 39! 49

44 59 54 6¢

6e Dble All pass

1. SK, #5, »7, &3

2. &Q, #9, &J, #2

3. QA, 9J, V4, V3

4, OK, ¢10

Bloom 6SWx-3 +500
NET SCORE: Kanetkar +100 (3 imp)
Kanetkar 30 Bloom 15

Kanetkar 4SN= +420

West North East South
Peake Bloom Bagchi Dyke
19 1 29 44
All pass

1. 05, VK, VA, V6

2. 10, #K, #A &4

3. &2 H6, #Q, &8

4, 10, VJ, 9Q, #3

5. AQ, A5, 42 46

6. A9, oK, A 410

7. 02, 05, 010, OK

8. @3

Kanetkar 4SN-1 +50
NET SCORE: Kanetkar +470 (10 imp)
Kanetkar 40 Bloom 15



